PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNI	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Name Execution Date		
Ron Taylor				01/04/2006	j
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Trapeze Networks, Inc.				
Street Address:	5753 West Las Positas Boulevard]
City:	Pleasanton				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94588				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		00202			
Application Number: 12500392					
Application Number: 12500392 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (202)842-7899				
Phone:	(703) 456-8000				
Phone: (703) 456-8000 Email: jdrake@cooley.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:	777 6th Street, N.W., Suite 1100				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JUNI-103	JUNI-103/02US 108200-2163		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christoph	Christopher S. Weber		
Total Attachments: 2 source=juni-103-02-assign-inventor-trapeze#page1.tif source=juni-103-02-assign-inventor-trapeze#page2.tif					

Attorney Docket No. 30126-8006.US01

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Ron Taylor (the "Assignor"), whose mailing address is 512 Gerard Court Pleansanton, CA 94566. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE MONITORING IN A WIRELESS NETWORK** (the "Application") and is executed concurrently herewith; or if filed on ______ as Application No. ______. We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Assignee, Trapeze Networks, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 5753 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; assist and cooperate in enforcing the Rights; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

[43390-8006-US0100/BY060040.026]

Page 1 PATENT REEL: 028228 FRAME: 0542

Attorney Docket No. 30126-8006.US01

Date: 1-4-2006 Taylor WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Ron Taylor -2006 1. Signature Date Solte Print Name 3508 Gresham Ct: Pleasan fon CA 14588 City, State & Zip Code Amut Vern 06 2. Signature Date VINEET VERMA Print Name 2994 CHUSSLYCKE TER, #351 Street Address FRUMONT, CA 94-536. City, State & Zip Code

43390-8006-US0100/BY060040.026]

Page 2

PATENT RÉELISO28228 FRAME90543 10